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ATTRITION RATE OF DOCTORS FROM AIIMS

3324. SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL:
SHRI RAJESH VERMA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attrition rate of doctors from All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi have increased in recent years, if so, the details thereof during the last three years along with the reasons therefor;

(b) whether the attrition rate of doctors from AIIMS is attributable to better opportunities in private sector, lack of facilities in AIIMS including residential and other required facilities; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken by the Government to reduce the attrition rate of talented doctors so as to provide quality treatment to the patients visiting AIIMS?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b): Twenty faculty members have left the service of All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi on personal grounds from July, 2013 to June, 2016. Attrition rate is 2.26%.

(c): Steps taken to better service conditions of faculty members include grant of Non-Practicing Allowance, Research Allowance, Learning Resource Allowance and periodical promotions through Assessment Promotion Scheme etc.

